VILLAGE OF CHEBANSE 275 S. OAK STREET CHEBANSE, IL 60922

REGULAR VILLAGE BOARD MEETING

APRIL 17, 2023

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

APPROVAL OF MINUTES APPROVAL OF BOARD MEETING MINUTES MARCH 20, 2023

TREASURER'S REPORT APPROVAL OF TREASURER'S REPORT MARCH 31, 2023

BILL STATEMENT APPROVAL OF BILL STATEMENT APRIL 17, 2023

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

CIVIC CENTER SOUND SYSTEM DISCUSS AND APPROVE CIVIC CENTER SOUND

SYSTEM

REPORTS OF COMMITTEES

FINANCE BUDGET DISCUSSION

REPORTS OF VILLAGE OFFICERS

NEW BUSINESS

GARBAGE RATE INCREASE DISCUSS AND APPROVE RATE INCREASE FOR

GARBAGE (.65) EFFECTIVE MAY 1, 2023

ORDINANCE NO. 23-06 DISCUSS AND APPROVE APPROPRIATION

ORDINANCE NO. 23-06

LIQUOR LICENSE RENEWAL APPROVE ANNUAL LIQUOR LICENSES FOR:

FIRST STOP BAR AND GRILL CHEBANSE GENERAL STORE

CASEY'S

LUCKY DUCK

O'S PLACE TIPSY TURTLE

WATER MAIN REPAIR DISCUSS AND APPROVE WATER MAIN REPAIR ON

LOCUST

ELLIOT DRIVE PLAYGROUND

SHELTER

DISCUSS AND APPROVE ELLIOT DR. PLAYGROUND

SHELTER (\$3,000.00)

HYDRO CLEAN FOR LIFT

STATIONS

DISCUSS USING HYDRO CLEAN PRODUCTS FOR

REMOVING GREASE FROM LIFT STATIONS

EXECUTIVE SESSION: PERSONNEL – SECTION 2 (C) (1) EMPLOYEE HIRING,

FIRING, COMPENSATION, DISCIPLINE AND

PERFORMANCE.

PUBLIC COMMENT

COMMUNICATIONS:

ADJOURNMENT: